
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites sealed 
quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the respective 

times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available for 

this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara 

Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
      

 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item 

(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  

 

DHS/RSS/RQ/49/22 30.12.2022 2.00 pm Heamoconcentrator set, prime volume less than 

65ml & Hollow Fibre Membrance Oxygenator, for 
paediatrics 

 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item 

(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  

 

DHS/RS/RQ/243/21 

 

16.12.2022 2.00 

P.M 

SR No: 13006015…….(15 items) 

Paediatric Intra Ocular Lens  
 

728 

DHS/RS/RQ/244/21  

 

19.12.2022 2.00 

P.M 

SR No: 21501001…(10 Items ) 

Ophthalmic Surgery Instruments 
 

735 

DHS/RS/RQ/245/21 

 
 

09.12.2022 2.00 

P.M. 

SR NO: 14003701- 

Auto Disable Syringe 0.05ml For BCG. 

400,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

            Contd….2/- 



 

 

       -2- 

 

 

LABORATORY ITEMS 

 

Tender No. 

 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Qty 

DHS/RL/67WAC/22 15.12.2022 02.30 P.M. Eci Calibrators  
 

Pls. refer 
RQ item list 

DHS/RL/68SSN/22 15.12.2022 02.30 P.M. 1/59000114-Film laser blue base dry imaging for CR, 

DR, CT & MRI to be compatible with Konica laser 

printer size 35cm x 43cm or closely similar. 
 

2/59000116-Film laser blue base dry imaging for CR, 

DR, CT & MRI to be compatible with Konica laser 

printer size 20cm x 25cm or closely similar. 
 

24,000 

Films   

 

 

  80,000    

   Films  

DHS/RL/151WAC/21 19.12.2022 02.30 P.M. 09/41208701-Tryptose broth  
 

10/41211901-Brilliant green phenol red lactose 

monohydrate agar  
 

      1,000g 

        

 
      1,000g 

DHS/RL/150SR/21 15.12.2022 02.30 P.M. 01/42918008-Reagent kit for serum creatinine 

estimation : colorimetric kinetic (alkaline-picrate) 

method, double reagent R1, R2 (200 tests/kit) with 

standards 
 

02/42920107-Reagent kit for serum total cholesterol 

estimation : enzymatic colorimetric end point 

(cholesterol oxidase-peroxidase) method 100 

tests/vial 
 

03/42960202-Reagent kit for blood urea estimation : 

enzymatic kinetic, UV method (50 tests/kit) 
 

      40 kits  

     

 

 

 

   250 vials 

     

 

 

 

    20 vials  

DHS/RL/69SM/22 19.12.2022 09.00 A.M. 01/43008801-Sodium metabisulphite  
 

     1,500g 

DHS/RL/153SR/21 19.12.2022 09.00 A.M. 01/54990001-Cup & Pin pro for ROTEM Testing 10 x 

20’s/Box 
 

02/54990101-TIPTRAY Box cline 10-320 mic.l for 

Rotational Thromboelastometry Testing 10 x 96/Box 
 

45 Boxes  

  

 

 20 Boxes  

DHS/RL/126SR/20 19.12.2022 09.00 A.M. Rotem Reagents  

 

Pls. refer 

RQ item list 

DHS/RL/152WAC/21 19.12.2022 09.00 A.M. 05/41301001-Crystal violet  

 

     28,000g 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

            Contd….3/- 



 

 

 

       -3- 

      

 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of the 

State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.
   

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 
1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   
FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

 

 

 

 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


